CUYAMACA PINE HILLS
SOLANA BEACH GROSSMONT
FLETCHER HILLS AVOCADO ACRES

&d Hletcher Company

1020 NINTH AVENUE
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

Januery 26, 1932,

Mutual Savings end Loan Company,
First & Pacific Streets,
Long Beach, California

Attention Mr., C, D, ¥illisms

Gentlemen:

e are advised that Mr, James H., Piercey has
deposited with you $1800.00 in cesh and $1200.00 in French Bonds
to pay for a tract of land he is buying from me in Lot 5,
of El Modena Citrus Lands.

Enclosed herewith find Grant Ueed from Ed Fletcher
eand Mery C, B, Fletcher, busband and wife, to Jemes H. Piercey,
which you are authorized to deliver to said Piercey when the
following conditions have been complied with:

fie are enclosing Policy of Title Insurance from the Abstract end Title
Insurence Company of Santa #na, California, and you are hereby
authorized to order from said Title Company a continuation of this
policy in the sum of $3,000, showing said property free and cleer

of encumbrances, excepting easements and rights of way of record and
excepting the second installment of taxes.

The policy I am enclosing shows a first trust deed to J. N. Welker

to secure a note for $750.00. ¥X:am instructbg the First National

Bank of Orange to deliver to you the note for $750.00 dated November
8, 1927 executed by Walter 0. Spurlock, pgyable to J. N. Welker and
trust deed securing said note; assignment of said trust deed executed
by J. N. Wielker and certificate for 3 shares of El Modena Mutual
Irrigation Company water stock, together with the policy of title
insurance which they hold covering this property, with their demand

to pay them the sum of $150.00 (balance due on $750.00 note,)plus
interest at 7 percent per annum from April 1lst, 1931 to date of payment
to them. "hen this has been paid The First National Bank of Santa Ana,
Trustee, will issue a Reconveyance, which will clear the records.

When the records are cleared as above instructed you
are authorized to deliver the deed to Mr. Piercey and psy to me the
sum of $1800.00 and $1200,C0 in French Bonds.

You are hereby asuthorized to psy from the ¥1800,C0
now held by you in payment for this property the following sums:

The cost of the Policy of Title Imsurence

The #¥150.00 principel, plus 7% interest from April lst, 1931, the
demand of the First Nationel Bank of Orange

One-half of the escrow fees, if any.

$150.00 to W, T. Chapmen as full commission for this sale, getting
his receipt for same.

In addition there will be small fee for Reconveyance and recording seme.

If this trensaction is not closed within thirty dsys
from date hereof I reserve the right to with-draw ell papers.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of same.

Yours truly,



Fabruary lsit, 1932

Eutual Spvings & Loan Compeny,
firat & Pacific Streets,
Lon; Beachy Crlifornic,

<ptention M¥r. C, U, wWilliams:
&y dear ire «illioms:

Contirming our telephone convers:ation, enclosed
find copy of letter from the First linlionel Bunk of Orznge
thet is explanctory.

Yo oz Iire ielker 130, end he is sending the
trust deed in and the water stock.

I understand that you heve tho French bonds
depesited with you but not the monqy and areo waiting to
get the money. Is this correct?

I would apprceicte it if you weuld order the policy of

title incuronce as coon as you gre sure the desl is going thru and
set the deel cloced &b the ezrlicst possiblc dztee

I have nob received any acknowledgnent from you of
uy popers which were sent you on Jenusry 26th,

Yours very truly,

Febru.ary ].1, 1932.

Mr, C, D, ii1lliems,

Mutual Savings & Loan Company,
First & Pacific Streets,

Long Beach, Celifornic.

My dear Mr, #illiems:

Inclosed find letter I have received from iir,
Chapmen, agent for Mr, Piercy, thet is explanatory.

I hope you can arrange to fineance lir, Piercy
as indicated by lir, Chepman,

Please send me & receipt by return meil for
the papers we put in escrow with you, I hove never received
any letter from you at any time., Send me & copy of ths letter
you wrote acknowledging receipt of the papers, which has never
reached me,

Yours very truly,

EFsKLM



CHAS.H.TUCKER., PACSIDENT : M. N.SKINNER,.SECRETARY
CHAS H.TUCKER. PRESIDENT M.N.SKINNER, SECRETARY

ESTABLISHED 1804

PACIFIC PACIFIC
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Yarch 1, 1932
Feb. 15, 1932

Ed Fletcher Co. Bd Fletcher Company
1020 « Sth Ave. 1020 liinth Ave.
San Diego, Calif, San Diego, Calif,

Gentleman: At: Yr. Fletcher

e bog to aclmowledge receipt of all papers forwarded
to us in connection with the Fiercy transaction, and tho same are being

held here, pending the ability of lMr. Piercy to place with us sufficient ‘ ve return hercowith all papers in conﬁcction' t+h
money to closethe transaction. ' t.

the Piorcy transaction, forwarded to us under date of February ls

Gontlemen:

Y/loe will not proceed further with the transaction

i i i 3 Mr. Piercy is unable to complete the transaction,
until all monies are in our possession, | '

his money having been tied up in Building =2 nd Loan Associntions, und
is not at this time avamilable.

As indicated to you over the telephone, lr. Pieroy
has certain money with this, and I presume other, Building and loan =
Associations, which at the present time is not awvailable. He is attempt- T
ing, through soms other procedure, to raise sufficient funds to make good | Y e
his escrow. lr, Piercy is doing everything possible, and his nresent | Lol S
plan is to encumber his home place, and attempt to securse a real estate

mortgage on that which would be sufficiently large to take care of this . ‘/45£:,{1<;¢s¢,f=’mb1p:;zf'
nattor.

7e feel that iir, Piercy is doing everything possible : e P
to straighton this matter out, and in case ¢9f his inability to fulfil Incs. VICE FRESIDENT
his part of the contract, I do not believe/thdt any of the fault will be CDw C
lr. Fiercy's. The writer will keep you #nforimed from time to time any REGISTER

changes in the situation,

Yours very Aryly

CDW C VICE PRESIDENT

(=
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Butusi Building - Lown Associctiien,
Long Begeh, Colifornic,

Ligtention e, C, Le nillioms
My desr lMr. willicomos

Enclosse hercuith find Yrent “end 54 Flotcher end
Mery C. B. Flotcher to James H, Picrgy, which you muy ds=liver o
him upon the payment to me of 1800.00 worth of Muturl Buil. ing
& Loan #ssociztion O pereent certificaies with acerucc interest
tiwereon, also eight (8) 4 percent Freneh government bonis, por
viius ecch 192,00, with coupon: ubtucheld dus fream actc of vun, 13,
1352, the bonds' being due &énd pgyuble in 1925, all property essiznad
or endorsed over o nme or whatover i< necessery o give a legel
ownership of record.

Iou sre herely zuthorized to secure from the +bstract
« Title Mpsurane="Conpany ol Santu ine, & continuation of the ercloscd
Policies o TitlerInswrence, in the ‘cun of v3,000,00, showing ths
propsrty "described  in the /dnclosed deed Tried dnd’clesr ‘el "encumbrenccs
in the nsmeolf % Fletghery ‘excepting casémedts end rishts of way
heretofore grented of racord, end excepting the ceccac hell of the
state and county texes which are cue in April wnd which Mr, Picrgy
is Yo pyye

)
1 um slso enclosing herewith Certificotc %o, 257 for

3 sheres of Ll Modens Mutusl Irrigetion Compenmy stock. #ill you plecse

have two shares issued to Mr. Picrcy anc one share to %. T. Chapmen
delivering the twe shares o kr, Picreqy with Lhe deed end pelicy of
title insurance, end deliver the other share to Mr, Chupmen, gotting
& receipt from him in full for ¢l1l comnission cdue on this scle.

You are uleo to get from Mry'Piercy o letter sgreecing to
pay the smsall expense that is being incurred ot this time in connection

with irrigotingsyplowing-andarfertilizing, all in sccordanés with our
agreemen’s of Merch 235d. -
WOLIT TOM® + LonCLAT fn

y w—as far T .

if anye.

595

It i§m¢usﬁood3' oath purty is to®pay ldr ovn wscrow foes,

i, PR
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CHAS. H.TUCKER, PRESIDENT

M. N.SKINNER, SECRETARY

ESTABLISHED 1804

and [o9" -

PACIFIC

LONG BEACH,CALIFORNIA

April 5, 1932

=-Ed. Fletoher Company,
1020 Hinth Avenue,
San Diego, Californiae.

My dear Mre. Fletocher:

The writer has all of the papers now in his possession in
connection with the transfer of the property to lr. Piercy
and will proceed to close this transaction as rapidly as
possible and forvard to you certificates and the bonds, as

statement,

CDW:C

Ce De Williams
Vice President



! CHAS. H.TUCKER, PACSIDENT . M.N.SKINNER, SECALTARY

ESTADLISHED 1804

FIRST &
PACIFIC

, LONG BEACH,CALIFORNIA

April 8, 19%2

. Ed Fletcher Co.,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, Calif,.

Br. Ce Us #i1llizns, Ve Prios. Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith you will find original Deed executed by
yourself and Mrs, Fletcher to Jemes H. Piercey & married men,
coe MTEM I thoenk vou for vour Mr, Piercey is desirous of vesting this Title as joint tenants

) - and we, therefore, have prepared the new Deed, and would reguest
e that if you find the same in order that it be executed and returned
Llers to use.

LR | S Relative to when the Association will start taking up matured
certificates, the writer will not be in a position to give this
information until after the first of July, the reguler semi-cnnual
dividend will be paid upon all certificates at that time end we
will be in a little better position to tell how rapidly the demands
will be taken up then.

Any further informetion which the writer car Iy, we would/request
that you feel free to ocall upon use

Yours

CDVi:C Ce. Do Williams
Vice President




April 9, 1932,

The Mutual Bujlding snd Lozn #4ss'n,
first & Paeific Streets,
Lonz Bceach, Cazlifornie.

sttention Mr. C, U, iiilliems, Vice president
&y dear lMr, .iilliems:

Answering your letter of April 8th, enclosed
horewith ©ind deed which you prepared convcying the property
to lUre. Piercsy and wife as joint tenants.

I w111 be glad to receive tho informetion shout

beking up metursd certificeiss as soon as the information is
availeble,

Iours very truly,

CHAS. H.TUCHKER, PRESIDENT

‘No. 2961 for & 1800 00, u0583h°“ i

ESTABLISHED 1804

e

FIRST &
PACIFIC

LONG BEACH,CALIFORNIA

July 6, 1932

Ed Tletcher Company
1020 iiinth sAvenue
San Diego, California : !

Dear Lir. Ilctcher:

fle are herewith enclosing our tull raid Investment Certificate
.¢t1'/¢ﬁaollc or _rance bonds
lios's 0,708, 56 0 7Qo,~32 “0,706,25), 0.706,250,” 0,706,249}
0,706,248, 0, 708, and 0,706,246 vnich roprosents the
interest on V1800 OO at 6% for six months, less the cost of

Gurantee of Title.

-

The interest in full would be $54.00; thz pill from tho
Abstract and Title Insurance Company enclosed indicates

a balance as of the enclosed checke. There are no charges
for sorvices in connection with the handling of this Iscrow
either on lire Picrcey'!s part or that ol yourselves.

e regret that this matter delayed for suckx a long time,
but it appears that lir. Piercey had various ldeas ;boat
the Vater utOCk assessments and the paying of certa:
funds into the Iscrow which necessitated considerab

Vle trust that the enclosed will mect with your approval, and
enclose blank receipts for the bonds, also Investment Cert-
ificate which we wish you wouldé kindly sign and return to
this office.

e NOIry trul

%A /ﬂ//%wu

Chase D¢ Villllianms
Vico-I'rosident

JB '
Encle #12

M.N.SKINNER,SECRETARY



CHAS . H.TUCKER, PRCSIDENT . M.N.SKINNER,SCCRELTARY

ESTABLISHED 1804
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PACIFIC

LONG BEACH,CALIFORNIA

dre Co e #illisms, Yicec prasident,
Eutu=l Suilcing & Loasn Associstion,
“irzh & Pacific Streats,
Long dcachy Crlilornics,

July 13, 1932

8y deor ¥r, willioms:

#a rec2ived this morming popers in the Piarcey
zaacouw bur come misteke has been male in the French bonds you
sent usy Enclos=d {ind copy of ls=iter from Mre Pierccy =tating
the bonds ha wes giving m- in part psym=nl on ths lot
are ton thoussnd Prane bonco, dus Jan, 15, 1935, while the
convs sent are only one thouscnd franc bonds, dus January lst,
1942,

Mr. Ed Fletcher
1020 ninth Avenue
San Diego, Calif.

i
1

iy dear Mr. Fletcher:

We have this day put in a call to lir., Piercey asking
him to immediately call at this office to also explain
the discrepancy of the bonds as delivered to us for
use of the Escrow.

T —————

| I am hol ing <vorything in goagyance until I hecr
Irom sre, 21 TCsy W whom I have written Calliﬂ{; his attention to
Wdls SLrer,

SONER WEIY SISAYS If by eany chance you should hear from Mr. Piercey, we -

will be more than glad to have you communicate with the
writer as I have instructed our Attorney to immediately
look into the matter,

*
——— e .

Yours very t .
| A
_ Chas. D, Willlams
F : Vice-President
| JB
— -
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Auguot FACth
1S el l

Mutual Building and Loan Association
Long Beach
Calilornia
attention lr. ¥11isms
Dear ldr. Willlaws:
Fnclosed find copy of letter from our attorney,
Er. Sloane, thabt is explanatory.

Pleuse let me hear from you at an early date.

Lours very truly,

Ef's AS
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